| | | BRANDON UNIVERSIT | Y | | | | | | |
|-------|----------------------|---|-----------------|---|---------------|-------------|--------------|--|--|
| | | APPROVED FEE SCHEDULE 2 | | | | | | | |
| | | * For Internal use only | | | | | | | |
| | | ** All fees are subject to change. | | P | er Credit Ho | our | | | |
| 202 | | | 001 | 003 | 004 | 002 | 005 | | |
| T2202 | GL Code | TUITION & RELATED FEES | Arts | Education | Music | Science | Health | | |
| X | 3001 00X | Domestic Undergraduate courses | 146.70 | 149.35 | 155.85 | 159.40 | 162.35 | | |
| X | 2860 | PENT courses (for Non Pent Students) | 146.70 | 149.35 | 155.85 | 159.40 | 162.35 | | |
| | 3001 010 | Undergraduate International Student Surcharge | 396.09 | 403.25 | 420.80 | 430.38 | 438.35 | | |
| | 3001 0XX | Graduate courses (500, 600 & 700 Level) | 219.75 | 224.15 | 233.90 | 294.05 | 294.05 | | |
| | 3001 010 | Graduate International Student Surcharge | 219.75 | 224.15 | 233.90 | 294.05 | 294.05 | | |
| | 3001 00X | Audit - 50% of tuition rates | 73.35 | 74.65 | 77.92 | 79.70 | 81.15 | | |
| | 3101 008 | P.L.A.R (Prior Learning Assessment Recognition) | 73.35 | 74.65 | 77.90 | 79.70 | 81.15 | | |
| | 3101 014 | Senior citizens - age 60 and over | 25.00 | /session | | | | | |
| | 3101 006 | Registration non-payment fee | 50.00 | | | | | | |
| X | | - up to & including Oct 20, 2023 for Term I/Feb 16, 2024 for Term 2 | 50.00 140.00 | | | | | | |
| X | | - Oct 21, 2023 for Term I/Feb 17, 2024 for Term 2 and later Distance Education | | /credit hour | | 65.25 | /3 cr hr | | |
| v | 3001 042 | Dual Credit fee waiver (first 3 Credit Hours) | | Maximum | extra | 05.25 | /3 CT III | | |
| | 3001 042 | Co-op Program Fee | | Professiona | l developm | nt series | completed | | |
| Λ | 3001 043 | Co-op i rogram rec | 050.00 | before stud | | | | | |
| | | MISCELLANEOUS FEES | | before stud | cint can regi | SICI TOI WC | ik terms. | | |
| | 3101 002 | Application fee-Domestic | 70.00 | application | rates - effec | tive Octob | l | | |
| | 3101 002 | Application fee-International | 140.00 | | Tates errec | | | | |
| | 4201 532 | Application fee-B Ed/AD | 100.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3101 003 | Registration fee (September to August year) | 17.10 | one-time or | ılv. assessed | on initial | registration | | |
| | 4301 506 | Concert Fee | 102.30 | | ,, | | | | |
| | 5205 555 | Verification of Enrollment/Registration Confirmation Fee | 12.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3101 015 | Copyright fee | 0.90 | /credit hour | | | | | |
| | 5205 541 | Duplicate tax receipts | 10.00 | | | | | | |
| X | 5501 531 | Evaluation Fee/Letter of Permission | 65.00 | | | | | | |
| | 5501 510 | Exam sitting fee (invigilation) | 70.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3001 00X | Examination - Challenge | Same as tuit | | | | | | |
| | 5501 510 | Graduation Confirmation Fee | 10.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3101 028 | Graduate Continuing Registration Fee (GC notation on JV required) | 160.00 | | | | | | |
| X | 3101 029 | Graduate Reinstatement Fee | 320.00 | Plus \$160.00 for each academic year si | | ear since | | | |
| | | | | last registra | tion | | | | |
| | 2330 507 | Graduate Thesis Binding Fee | 500.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3301 009 | I. D. Card fee on AR account (ID notation on JV required) | 28.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3101 016 | International Student Insurance - September 1 to August 31 | 344.00 | /term | 1032.00 | /annually | | | |
| | 3101 009 | Appeal Fee | 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | 5501 510 | Parchment Replacement/Offical Copy | 50.00 | | | | | | |
| | 5205 540 5205 540 | Payment Arrangement fee | 40.00 30.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3203 340 | Late payment fee: Term I - After Sept 4, 2024 Term II - After Jan 7, 2025 | 30.00 | | | | | | |
| v | 3101 004 | Late registration fee | 30.00 | - | | | | | |
| Λ | 2101 004 | - After Sept 3, 2024 - Term I, after Jan 6, 2025 Term II | 55.00 | | | | | | |
| | 5205 542 | Returned cheque | 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | 3101 010 | Student Services Fee | | /cr hr | 13.35 | | | | |
| | 3101 010 | Student Fitness Fee (HL notation on JV required - system assessed) | | rm max 93.50/yr | | | | | |
| | 3101 019 | Student Fitness Fee (HO notation for opt in JV's) | | n max 93.50/yr | | | | | |
| | 3101 017 | Technology Fee | | /cr hr | 21.90 | | | | |
| | 3101 018 | Renew BU Fee | | /cr hr | 34.50 | | | | |
| | 3101 007 | Transcripts | | | | | | | |
| | | - Rough | 1.00 | | | | | | |
| | | - Official transcript - per copy | 15.00 | | | | | | |
| | | - Additional copies per request | 5.00 | | | | | | |
| | 5205 510 | Special services (Fax, Rush Service, etc.) | 10.00 | + GST | | | | | |

| | OTHER STUDEN | Γ FEES | | | | |
|----------|--|----------|--------------|----------|----------|--|
| | | | | | | |
| | MISCELLANEOUS FEES | | | | | |
| 4103 510 | Laboratory lockers - rent/refund | | | | | |
| 2501 007 | Locker Rental (includes \$10.00 refundable deposit) | | | | | |
| | - Fall/Winter - Large locker | 75.00 | + GST | | | |
| | - Fall/Winter | 65.00 | + GST | | | |
| | - Summer | 45.00 | + GST | | | |
| | Student parking | | | | | |
| 3301 303 | - Serviced - Sept - April (8 months) | 385.00 | + GST | | | |
| | - Serviced - Monthly | 75.00 | + GST | | | |
| 3301 304 | - Unserviced - Sept - April (8 months) | 244.00 | + GST | | | |
| | - Unserviced - Monthly | 57.00 | + GST | | | |
| 3301 009 | Lost ID Cards | 32.50 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | BRANDON UNIVERSITY STUDENT UNION FEES | | | | | |
| 2501 002 | Brandon University Student Union Fees (BUSU) | 15.33 | /3 credit ho | urs | | |
| 2501 003 | Building Fund | 14.82 | /3 credit ho | urs | | |
| 2501 004 | Canadian Federation of Students (CFS) | 9.17 | PT | 18.34 | FT | |
| 2501 006 | Quill Levy | 7.47 | PT | 14.94 | FT | |
| 2501 005 | World University Service of Canada (WUSC) | 15.00 | /session | | | |
| 2501 012 | BUSU Health & Dental Plan (SI notation on JV required) | 350.00 | | | | |
| 2501 015 | U-Pass (UP notation on JV required) | 26.76 | | | | |
| | • | | | | | |
| | RESIDENCE FEES | | | | | |
| 3301 001 | Residence Hall | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | All students (per term) | Darrach | Flora | McMaster | | |
| | - Double Room | | 1,825.00 | 2,275.00 | /term | |
| | - Single Room (Economy) | | 2,425.00 | 2,850.00 | /term | |
| | - Single Room (Standard) | 2,675.00 | 2,675.00 | 3,175.00 | /term | |
| | - Single Room (Standard Plus) | | | 3,575.00 | /term | |
| | | | | | | |
| | All students (per session) | Darrach | Flora | McMaster | | |
| | - Double Room | | 3,650.00 | 4,550.00 | /session | |
| | - Single Room (Economy) | | 4,850.00 | 5,700.00 | /session | |
| | - Single Room (Standard) | 5,350.00 | 5,350.00 | 6,350.00 | /session | |
| | - Single Room (Standard Plus) | | | 7,150.00 | /session | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Meal Plan (Board) | | | | | |
| 2503 001 | - Premium Plan BU students | 3,000.00 | /term | 6,000.00 | /session | |
| 2503 001 | - Basic Plan BU students (non-refundable) | 2,650.00 | /term | 5,300.00 | /session | |
| 2503 001 | - Value Plan BU students (non-refundable) | 2,300.00 | /term | 4,600.00 | /session | |
| 2000 000 | E. William Co. | 02.00 | /4 | | | |
| 2999 809 | Facilities fee | | /term | | | |
| 2509 000 | RSA fee | | /term | | | |
| 2501 008 | Maintenance fee | 27.00 | | | | |
| 3301 007 | Lost mail key | 60.85 | | | | |
| 3301 007 | Lost room key | 125.00 | | | | |